
  Original Agreement No.  

AMENDMENT NO. 1 

 

 1. Parties.  The parties to this Contract Amendment are the City of Hercules, a public body 

corporate and the following named Contractor: 

 

Management Partners 

2107 North First Street, Suite 470 

San Jose, CA   95131 

 

 The parties to this Contract Amendment do mutually agree and promise as follows: 

 

 2. Purpose.  This Amendment No. 1 is being entered into to amend an existing contract 

between the City and Contractor which was approved by the City Manager of the City of 

Hercules dated August 1, 2018.  Said contract shall hereinafter be referred to as the "Original 

Contract" and is incorporated herein by reference. 

 

 3. Original Contract Provisions.  The parties hereto agree to continue to abide by those 

terms and conditions of the Original Contract, and any amendments thereto, which are unaffected 

by this Contract Amendment Agreement. 

 

 4. Amendment. This Amendment No. 1 is intended to amend the Original Contract thereto 

to provide continuing financial management services for additional compensation in an amount 

not to exceed $50,000, total contract amount $100,000. 

 

 5. Amendment Approval:  This Amendment No. 1 is hereby approved by the City Council 

of the City of Hercules on this 11th day of December, 2018 by Resolution No. ______.   

 

 6. Signatures.  These signatures attest the parties' agreement hereto: 

 

City of Hercules 

 

By _______________________________ 

   David Biggs 

Title:  City Manager 

 

Date:  ____________________________ 

 

Form approved: 

 

 

By ______________________________          

      Patrick Tang, City Attorney 

Contractor:  _______________________ 

 

By  ______________________________ 

  

Title:   

 

Date:  ____________________________ 

 

 

 

 

 


